

MHKO120001682009



Reg.Civil Suit No.35/2009

(CNR No.MHKO120001682009)

Order below Exh.130

Perused the application and say. Heard both sides. It is matter of record that Spl. Civil Suit No.215/2009 was filed before Civil Judge Senior Division, Kolhapur, which later on transferred to this Court vide R.C.S.No.27/2012. Defendant Nos.8 and 9 have filed the certified copies of plaint, written statement and statements which have recorded in the proceeding of R.C.S.No.27/2012. Those documents are relevant documents and are public documents within the meaning of Section 74 of BSA. The certified copies have presumptive value. No prejudice would cause to the plaintiffs by giving exhibit number to those documents. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

- 1) The application is allowed.
- 2) Exhibit numbers be given to the certified copies of the documents filed below Exh.120 in respect of proceeding of R.C.S.No.27/2012 at Exh.120/2 to 120/14 and Spl.Civil Suit No.215/2009 at 120/17 to 120/18, 129/1.
- 3) The application is disposed off.

Date : 04/11/2024

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti